Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Persons Served

Stevens

FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021

197
61

13

198
32

10
10

2018 County Population Estimates

Population 5,485
Under 20 1,863
20-64 2,919
65 & Over 703

11
1

1
206

g o N O O

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2019 FY 2020
$7,504 $6,123
$0 $747
$9,769 $16,371
$249,218 $312,915
$19,680 $29,319
$0 $0
$17,889 $951
$32,138 $0
$110,570 $117,079
$50,575 $29,050

FY 2019 FY 2020
$497,343 $512,555

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.

If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2021

$12,847
$3,734
$3,097
$438,442
$28,917
$0

$0
$10,492
$2,759
$9,302

FY 2021
$509,591



