

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Stevens

	Persons Served			Ann	Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	
Avg. monthly persons	6	9	11	\$7,504	\$6,123	\$12,847	
Avg. monthly adults	1	3	1	\$0	\$747	\$3,734	
Avg. monthly children	3	4	1	\$9,769	\$16,371	\$3,097	
Avg. monthly persons	197	198	206	\$249,218	\$312,915	\$438,442	
Persons	61	32	69	\$19,680	\$29,319	\$28,917	
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Avg. monthly persons	8	4	0	\$17,889	\$951	\$0	
Persons	6	0	2	\$32,138	\$0	\$10,492	
Avg. monthly children	4	10	6	\$110,570	\$117,079	\$2,759	
Avg. monthly children	13	10	5	\$50,575	\$29,050	\$9,302	
Total of programs listed				FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	
				\$497,343	\$512,555	\$509,591	

2018 County Population Estimates

Population	5,485
Under 20	1,863
20-64	2,919
65 & Over	703

